
Missouri Baptist (17-4) -vs- MidAmerica Nazarene (9-17)
3/21/2026 at Olathe, Kan. (Dixon Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tait Robertson (4-1)
Loss: Brailyn Cruz (0-3)
Save: JD Whitter (1)
HBP: Tait Robertson, Brailyn Cruz, Axel De jesus
PB: Christian Ramos (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Doc Stone First: RC Maguire 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 6 8 2
MidAmerica Nazarene 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 4 0

Missouri Baptist 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carlos Hidalgo lf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Griffin Brown cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jayden Orozco 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nick Beech 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Jonny Marquez dh 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Max Shabestari 2b 4 1 3 3 0 1 0
Marcus Graham c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Kai Gray pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevin Watkins rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Sam Paule ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Tait Robertson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JD Whitter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 8 5 4 6 9

2B: Sam Paule (1)
HR: Max Shabestari (1)
SB: Griffin Brown (1); Max Shabestari (1); Kevin Watkins (1)
HBP: Carlos Hidalgo (1); Griffin Brown (1); Marcus Graham (1)
E: Max Shabestari (1); Sam Paule (1)
DP: 2

MidAmerica Nazarene 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ronnie Rowley cf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Riggs Harper 3b 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
Christian Ramos c/rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Wesley Taveras rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Owens 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jeremy Morales lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Manning lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Castillo dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Christopher Lugo ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Martinez 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Garrett Lester rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Luke Nordean c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Cobin Stockstill pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brailyn Cruz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Axel De jesus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 4 2 1 5 3

2B: Kaden Owens (1)
SF: Riggs Harper (1)
SB: Ronnie Rowley (1)
HBP: Jeremy Morales (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tait Robertson (W, 4-1) 6.0 4 3 2 1 4 1 0 1 0 21 24 5 7 84
JD Whitter (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 14
Totals 4 3 2 1 5 1 0 1 0 24 27 6 8 98

MidAmerica Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brailyn Cruz (L, 0-3) 5.0 5 6 6 4 5 1 1 2 0 20 26 5 5 111
Axel De jesus 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 9 10 4 1 15
Totals 8 6 6 4 6 1 1 3 0 29 36 9 6 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st MBU MNU
Carlos Hidalgo hit by pitch (1-2 KKFH). 0 0
Griffin Brown grounded out to p (0-1 K); Carlos Hidalgo advanced to second. 0 0
Jayden Orozco flied out to rf (2-2 BBKS). 0 0
Nick Beech grounded out to ss (1-2 BSS). 0 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 1st MBU MNU
Ronnie Rowley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
Riggs Harper flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Christian Ramos walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 0
Kaden Owens struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd MBU MNU
Jonny Marquez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Max Shabestari homered, 2 RBI (3-2 BSFBB); Jonny Marquez scored. 2 0
Marcus Graham lined out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Kevin Watkins grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBF). 2 0
Sam Paule grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd MBU MNU
Jeremy Morales hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 0
Noah Castillo flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 2 0
Christopher Lugo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KBF); Jeremy Morales out on the play. 2 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd MBU MNU
Carlos Hidalgo struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 2 0
Griffin Brown hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 2 0
Griffin Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Griffin Brown stole third, scored. 3 0
Jayden Orozco walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Jayden Orozco advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
Jayden Orozco advanced to third on a balk. 3 0
Nick Beech struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 3 0
Jonny Marquez walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Max Shabestari singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Jonny Marquez advanced to third; Jayden Orozco scored. 4 0
Max Shabestari stole second. 4 0
Marcus Graham popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 4 0

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd MBU MNU
Ryan Martinez grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
Garrett Lester struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 4 0
Ronnie Rowley grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 4 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th MBU MNU
Kevin Watkins singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 0
Kevin Watkins stole second. 4 0
Sam Paule doubled (3-2 BKFBB); Kevin Watkins advanced to third. 4 0
Carlos Hidalgo singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Sam Paule scored; Kevin Watkins scored. 6 0
Griffin Brown reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Carlos Hidalgo out at second ss to 2b. 6 0
Griffin Brown advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 0
Jayden Orozco flied out to rf (0-0); Griffin Brown advanced to third. 6 0



Nick Beech struck out swinging (0-2 SKFFS). 6 0
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 4th MBU MNU
Riggs Harper reached first on an error by ss (3-2 KBFBB). 6 0
Christian Ramos pinch hit for Luke Nordean. 6 0
Riggs Harper advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
Christian Ramos grounded out to ss (3-1 SBBB). 6 0
Kaden Owens doubled (2-2 KFBBFF); Riggs Harper scored, unearned. 6 1
Jeremy Morales grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 6 1
Noah Castillo struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 6 1

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th MBU MNU
Luke Nordean to c for Christian Ramos. 6 1
Jonny Marquez struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 6 1
Max Shabestari struck out swinging (3-2 SBKBFBS). 6 1
Marcus Graham walked (3-1 BBBKB). 6 1
Kevin Watkins flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 6 1

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 5th MBU MNU
Christopher Lugo grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 6 1
Ryan Martinez singled (0-0). 6 1
Christian Ramos to rf for Luke Nordean. 6 1
Luke Nordean to c for Garrett Lester. 6 1
Luke Nordean singled to right field (0-0); Ryan Martinez advanced to second. 6 1
Cobin Stockstill pinch ran for Luke Nordean. 6 1
Ronnie Rowley singled, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Cobin Stockstill advanced to third; Ryan Martinez scored. 6 2
Riggs Harper flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Cobin Stockstill scored. 6 3
Ronnie Rowley stole second. 6 3
Christian Ramos flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 6 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th MBU MNU
Luke Nordean to c for Cobin Stockstill. 6 3
Carter Manning to lf for Jeremy Morales. 6 3
Axel De jesus to p for Brailyn Cruz. 6 3
Sam Paule singled (0-1 K). 6 3
Wesley Taveras to rf for Christian Ramos. 6 3
Carlos Hidalgo flied out to cf (2-2 BFFB). 6 3
Griffin Brown popped up to ss (2-2 SFBB). 6 3
Jayden Orozco singled (0-0); Sam Paule advanced to second. 6 3
Nick Beech grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 3

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 6th MBU MNU
Kaden Owens reached first on an error by 2b (3-2 BBBKSFFF). 6 3
Jeremy Morales pinch hit for Carter Manning. 6 3
Jeremy Morales flied out to cf (0-0). 6 3
Noah Castillo grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FBFB); Kaden Owens out on the play. 6 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th MBU MNU
Jeremy Morales to lf. 6 3
Jonny Marquez struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 6 3
Max Shabestari singled to center field (2-1 BKB). 6 3
Marcus Graham hit by pitch (2-2 KKBH); Max Shabestari advanced to second. 6 3
Kai Gray pinch ran for Marcus Graham. 6 3
Kevin Watkins flied out to cf (0-0); Max Shabestari advanced to third. 6 3



Sam Paule flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MidAmerica Nazarene - Bottom of 7th MBU MNU
Marcus Graham to c for Kai Gray. 6 3
JD Whitter to p for Tait Robertson. 6 3
Christopher Lugo struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 6 3
Ryan Martinez grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 6 3
Luke Nordean flied out to rf (2-2 KSBFB). 6 3


